
North Georgia (12-0) -vs- Wingate (3-6)
2/17/2018 at Columbus, Ga. (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (6-0)
Loss: Rachel Weidner (0-2)
HBP: Rachel Weidner, Sam Hogan
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:16   Attendance: 72   Weather: 72 degrees, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
North Georgia 1 5 1 1 0 8 8 0
Wingate 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

North Georgia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Marley Stowers 3b 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Shelby Hammontree c 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Alishia Frierson dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kaylyn Anthony rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Duncan lf 2 0 1 2 1 0 2
Brittany Gilliam 1b 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
Kali Turner 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hobby Gregory cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amber Johns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 8 8 6 2 9

2B: Marley Stowers (1)
HR: Sydney Sprague (1); Marley Stowers (1); Brittany Gilliam (1)
HBP: Alishia Frierson (1); Brittany Gilliam (1)

Wingate 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Naomi Sapp cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jessica VonCannon lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Reep dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Taylor Wells c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Floyd 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gracyn Polk rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Emma Swenson ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mikayla Hannah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elizabeth Swenson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rachel Weidner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Hogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 1 8 3

SH: Jessica VonCannon (1)
E: Elizabeth Swenson (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 6-0) 4.0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 3 57
Amber Johns 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Totals 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 4 72

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rachel Weidner (L, 0-2) 1.2 5 6 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 11 16 2 2 65
Sam Hogan 3.1 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 13 16 5 4 54
Totals 8 8 6 6 2 0 0 2 0 24 32 7 6 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG WU
Sydney Sprague fouled out to ss. 0 0
Marley Stowers doubled to left center. 0 0
Shelby Hammontree walked. 0 0
Alishia Frierson singled through the left side, RBI; Shelby Hammontree advanced to second; Marley Stowers
scored. 1 0
Kaylyn Anthony reached on a fielder's choice; Alishia Frierson advanced to second; Shelby Hammontree out
at third 3b to ss. 1 0
Lexi Duncan walked; Kaylyn Anthony advanced to second; Alishia Frierson advanced to third. 1 0
Brittany Gilliam struck out swinging. 1 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st UNG WU
Naomi Sapp singled to right center. 1 0
Jessica VonCannon out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Naomi Sapp advanced to second. 1 0
Aubrey Reep struck out swinging. 1 0
Taylor Wells popped up to p. 1 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG WU
Kali Turner walked. 1 0
Hobby Gregory reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Kali Turner out at second 1b to ss. 1 0
Sydney Sprague singled to third base; Hobby Gregory advanced to second. 1 0
Marley Stowers homered to left field, 3 RBI; Sydney Sprague scored; Hobby Gregory scored. 4 0
Shelby Hammontree walked. 4 0
Alishia Frierson popped up to ss. 4 0
Kaylyn Anthony reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second; Shelby Hammontree advanced
to third. 4 0
Lexi Duncan singled to left center, 2 RBI; Kaylyn Anthony scored, unearned; Shelby Hammontree scored,
unearned. 6 0
Brittany Gilliam hit by pitch; Lexi Duncan advanced to second. 6 0
Sam Hogan to p for Rachel Weidner. 6 0
Kali Turner walked; Brittany Gilliam advanced to second; Lexi Duncan advanced to third. 6 0
Hobby Gregory flied out to cf to left center. 6 0

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd UNG WU
Jordan Floyd grounded out to 3b. 6 0
Gracyn Polk struck out looking. 6 0
Emma Swenson struck out swinging. 6 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG WU
Sydney Sprague homered down the lf line, RBI. 7 0
Marley Stowers popped up to ss. 7 0
Shelby Hammontree walked. 7 0
Alishia Frierson hit by pitch; Shelby Hammontree advanced to second. 7 0
Kaylyn Anthony fouled out to ss. 7 0
Lexi Duncan fouled out to c. 7 0

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd UNG WU
Mikayla Hannah struck out looking. 7 0
Elizabeth Swenson grounded out to 3b. 7 0
Naomi Sapp popped up to 2b. 7 0

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG WU
Brittany Gilliam homered to right field, RBI. 8 0



Kali Turner grounded out to ss. 8 0
Hobby Gregory singled to pitcher, bunt. 8 0
Sydney Sprague grounded out to 2b; Hobby Gregory advanced to second. 8 0
Marley Stowers grounded out to 3b. 8 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 4th UNG WU
Jessica VonCannon singled through the left side. 8 0
Aubrey Reep walked; Jessica VonCannon advanced to second. 8 0
Taylor Wells flied out to cf. 8 0
Jordan Floyd struck out swinging. 8 0
Gracyn Polk struck out swinging. 8 0

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG WU
Shelby Hammontree grounded out to p. 8 0
Alishia Frierson struck out swinging. 8 0
Kaylyn Anthony flied out to lf. 8 0

Wingate - Bottom of 5th UNG WU
Amber Johns to p for Kylee Smith. 8 0
Emma Swenson struck out swinging. 8 0
Mikayla Hannah grounded out to ss. 8 0
Elizabeth Swenson struck out swinging. 8 0


